City Planning Commission Public Hearing Notice

Capital Improvement Plan 2016-2020

The City Planning Commission, in accordance with Sections 3-117, 5-402, and 6-104 of the Home Rule
Charter of the City of New Orleans, will hold public hearings to consider Capital Budget requests by the
departments and agencies of the City for the 2016-2020 program years. Unless otherwise noted, all
hearings will be held in Conference Room A of the One Stop Shop (OSS) in New Orleans City Hall, at
1300 Perdido Street, Room 7W03, New Orleans, Louisiana, on the following dates and times:

Date and Time

Monday, June 22
10:30am-12:00pm
1:00pm-2:30pm

3:00pm-4:30 pm
Wednesday, June 24
8:30am-10:00am
10:30am-12:00pm
3:00pm-4:30pm
Friday, June 26
10:30am-12:00pm
1:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-4:30pm
Monday, June 29
10:30am-12:00pm
5:30pm-7:00pm

Tuesday, June 30
5:30pm-7:00pm
Wednesday, July 1
1:00pm-2:30pm
Tuesday, July 7
1:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-4:30pm
Thursday, July 9
10:30am-12:00pm

1:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-4:30pm
Monday, July 13
1:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-4:30pm
Tuesday, July 14
5:30pm-7:00pm

Wednesday, July 15
8:30am-10:00am
10:30am-12:00pm
1:00pm-2:30pm
3:00pm-4:30pm

Thursday, July 16
Friday, July 17

Department/Agency

French Market Corporation

Office of Homeland Security & Emergency Preparedness (7" Floor Conference
Room B of the One Stop Shop)

Audubon Commission

Orleans Parish District Attorney
Office of Information Technology and Innovation
Mosquito Control Board

Office of the Mayor
New Orleans City Council
Department of Property Management

New Orleans City Park
New Orleans Recreation Development Commission (8" Floor Homeland
Security Conference Room)

Department of Public Works (8" Floor Homeland Security Conference Room)
New Orleans Fire Department

New Orleans Museum of Art
New Orleans Emergency Medical Services

Department of Parks and Parkways (7"" Floor Conference Room B of the One
Stop Shop)

Office of Coastal and Environmental Affairs

Orleans Parish Criminal District Court

New Orleans Public Library
New Orleans Aviation Board

" FloorHomeland-Security-Conference
Reem) (CANCELED)

New Orleans Police Department

CAO/Equipment Maintenance Division
Department of Sanitation

Municipal Yacht Harbor Management Corporation

Reserved in case of cancellation
Reserved in case of cancellation



ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND. PUBLIC QUESTIONS WILL BE
ADDRESSED FOLLOWING THE STAFF DISCUSSION OF THE PROPOSALS.

Robert Rivers, Executive Director



